
STONE SHIELD PROTECTORS

CP 5955
CP 5900



EN

PROPER FITTING:

 

HEIGHT

YOUTH M

CHEST CIRCUMFERENCE

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
SIZES/COLORS

BLACK ADULT  M ADULT  L

WHITE ADULT  M ADULT  L

CP 5955
SIZES/COLORS

BLACK YOUTH ADULT  M ADULT  L

WHITE ADULT  M ADULT  L

Measure your chest circumference near the under arm and your 
height; it should fall into one of the following size measure-
ments:

The shoulders should not slide down your arms. Straps on rib 
area and biceps are adjustable, so make straps snug and make 
sure there are no major gaps between the chest protector and 
your upper body.

WARNING!
Stone shields offer protection only against lofted stones, debris.
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CP 5955 WHITE

FRONT

BACK
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

DETACHABLE PIECES FOR 
NECK BRACE, CUSTOMIZA-

TIONS AND COMFORT

1- UPPER CHEST
2- CERVICAL (UPPER & 
LOWER)
3- LOWER BACK
4- CLAVICLE (FRONT & 
BACK)
5- SHOULDERS
6- BICEPS
7- BACK PLATE
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CP 5900 BLACK

FRONT

BACK
1

3

2 2

22

DETACHABLE PIECES FOR NECK 
BRACE, CUSTOMIZATIONS AND 

COMFORT

1- LOWER BACK
2- CLAVICLE
3- BACK PLATE
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CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:
 

Hand or machine wash cold, with similar colors. Do not dry clean nor bleach. 
Drip dry. Do not clean your protective gear with anything but soap and 
water. Do not use any abrasive cleaners or pads. Do not use hot water or 
chemical cleaners (like glass cleaner) or any solvents which contain 
petroleum based products like benzene or gasoline on your pro¬tective gear. 
Your protective gear can be weakened by these substances and may not 
provide its intended protection in an accident, which can result in serious 
injury or death.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

The conformity to the provisions of the European Personal 
Protective Regulation (EU) 2016/425 has been verified 
through laboratory testing in accordance with the 
harmonized standard EN 14021 06/2004 and certified by 
ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (No 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 
Rue Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT France.

The product declaration of conformity can be accessed on: 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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WARNING! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs stone shields are designed and intended to protect 
the wearer from minor injuries caused by projected dirt, debris, lofted 
stones and rocks. Troy Lee Designs warranties all its products against 
defects in materials and workmanship for one year. Normal wear and 
tear, negligence, or improper care during the use of a product is not 
considered a defect. No warranty or representation is made as to this 
product’s ability to protect user from any injury or death. The user 
assumes that risk. Protective Gear is built to assist in absorp¬tion of 
light impacts. It must be replaced after serious impact and should not 
be used if there are any cracks or broken plastic or torn material.  Do 
not modify this protective product in any way as it would dangerously 
reduce its intended performance. This product conforms to CE 
standards only in the configuration originally sold by the manufactur-
er. Troy Lee Designs does not offer any warranty or representation of 
this product’s ability to protect the user if pieces are removed. Only 
the pieces in original positions conform to the CE standard. Only 
official TLD replacement parts are recommended.

NOTE:  The life expectancy for Protective Gear is two years from 
date of purchase without incident of impact. Do not place gear in high 
heat and extreme cold conditions. This will damage the product.

INTENDED USE:  This Protective Gear has been designed and 
made for use by motorcyclists.
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KORREKTE GRÖSSENBEMESSUNG:

 

KÖRPERGRÖSSE

JUGENDLICHE M

BRUSTUMFANG

L

14-16

102-11471-81 86-96

10-13 13-15

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
GRÖSSEN/FARBEN

ERWACHSENE M ERWACHSENE L

ERWACHSENE LERWACHSENE M

SCHWARZ ERWACHSENE M ERWACHSENE L

ERWACHSENE LERWACHSENE MWEISS

SCHWARZ

WEISS

CP 5955
GRÖSSEN/FARBEN

JUGENDLICHE

Messen Sie Ihren Brustumfang dicht unter den Armen sowie 
Ihre Körpergröße; die Maße sollten in eine der folgenden 
Größenkategorien fallen:

Die Schulten sollten nicht an den Armen herunter rutschen. Die 
Bänder im Rippenbereich und an den Bizeps sind verstellbar; 
achten Sie darauf, dass sie eng sitzen und keine größeren Lücken 
zwischen dem Brustprotektor und dem Oberkörper vorhanden 
sind.

WARNUNG!
Die Schutzschilde bieten nur Schutz gegen Steine   und 
Ablagerungen.
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CP 5955 WEISS

VORNE

RÜCKEN
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

ABNEHMBARE TEILE FÜR 
HALSKRAUSE, ANPASSUNGEN 

UND KOMFORT

1 – OBERER 
BRUSTBEREICH
2 – HALSBEREICH 
(OBEN UND UNTEN)
3 – UNTERER 
RÜCKENBERICH
4 – SCHLÜSSELBEIN 
(VORNE UND HINTEN)
5 – SCHULTERN
6 – BIZEPS
7 – RÜCKENPLATTE
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CP 5900 SCHWARZ

VORNE

RÜCKEN
1

3

2 2

22

ABNEHMBARE TEILE FÜR 
HALSKRAUSE, ANPASSUN-

GEN UND KOMFORT

1 – UNTERER RÜCKEN-
BERICH
2 – SCHLÜSSELBEIN
3 – RÜCKENPLATTE
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REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN:

 
Mit ähnlichen Farben von Hand oder in der Maschine waschen. Nicht 
chemisch reinigen und kein Bleichmittel verwenden. Zum Trocknen 
aufhängen. Die Schutzausrüstung ausschließlich mit Wasser und Seife 
reinigen. Keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme 
verwenden. Die Schutzausrüstung nicht mit heißem Wasser oder 
chemischem Reiniger (z. B. Glasreiniger) oder anderen Reinigungsmitteln, 
die Mineralölprodukte wie Benzol oder Benzin enthalten, reinigen. Diese 
Substanzen können Ihre Schutzausrüstung schwächen, so dass sie bei 
einem Unfall nicht den beabsichtigten Schutz liefern, was zu schweren 
Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen kann.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Die Konformität mit den Bestimmungen der Europäischen 
Personenschutzverordnung (EU) 2016/425 wurde durch 
Labortests gemäß der harmonisierten Norm 
EN 14021 06/2004 überprüft und von ALIENOR 
CERTIFICATION (Nr. 2754), Rue du Sanital, 21, 
Albert Einstein, zertifiziert 86100 CHATELLERAULT 
Frankreich

Die Konformitätserklärung des Produkts ist abrufbar unter:
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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WARNUNG!
 

 

 

!

Die Steinschilde von Troy Lee Designs sind so konzipiert und konzipiert, dass 
sie den Träger vor leichten Verletzungen schützen, die durch vorspringenden 
Schmutz, Schutt, Felsbrocken und Felsen verursacht werden. Troy Lee 
Designs garantiert, dass alle seine Produkte für einen Zeitraum von einem 
Jahr frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern sind. Normaler Verschleiß, 
Fahrlässigkeit oder falsche Pflege während des Gebrauchs eines Produkts 
werden nicht als Fehler erachtet. Es werden keine Gewährleistungen oder 
Zusicherungen in Bezug auf die Fähigkeit des Produkts erteilt, den Benutzer 
vor irgendwelchen Verletzungen oder vor dem Tod zu schützen. Dieses Risiko 
trägt der Benutzer. Die Schutzausrüstung ist für die Absorption leichter 
Aufpralle ausgelegt. Sie muss nach einem schweren Aufprall ersetzt werden 
und darf nicht verwendet werden, wenn sie Risse aufweist oder der Kunststoff 
oder das Material beschädigt ist.  Die Schutzausrüstung darf in keiner Weise 
modifiziert werden, da dadurch die beabsichtigte Leistung auf gefährliche 
Weise beeinträchtigt würde. Dieses Produkt entspricht nur in der ursprüngli-
chen, vom Hersteller verkauften Konfiguration den CE-Standards. Troy Lee 
Designs erteilt keine Gewährleistungen oder Zusicherungen in Bezug auf die 
Fähigkeit des Produkts, den Benutzer zu schützen, falls Teile entfernt wurden. 
Dieses Produkt entspricht nur den CE-Standards, wenn sich alle Teile an den 
ursprünglichen Positionen befinden. Es werden nur Originalersatzteile von TLD 
empfohlen.
HINWEIS:  Die erwartete Nutzdauer für Schutzausrüstung beträgt zwei 
Jahre ab Kaufdatum, sofern das Produkt keinem Aufprall ausgesetzt wird. Die 
Schutzausrüstung ist vor extremen Hitze- und Kältebedingungen zu schützen, 
da das Produkt dadurch beschädigt wird.
VERWENDUNGSZWECK: Diese Schutzausrüstung wurde für 
Motorradfahrer entwickelt und hergestellt
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Adaptation appropriée:

 

HAUTEUR

JEUNESSE M

TOUR DE POITRINE

L

14-16 CM

102-114 CM71-81 CM 86-96 CM

10-13 CM 13-15 CM

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
TAILLES/COLORIS

NOIR ADULTE  M ADULTE  L

BLANC ADULTE  M ADULTE  L

CP 5955
SIZES/COLORS

NOIR JEUNESSE ADULTE  M ADULTE  L

BLANC ADULTE  M ADULTE  L

À l’aide de votre hauteur et votre tour de poitrine, reportez-vous 
aux tailles correspondantes indiquées dans le tableau ci-dessous:

Le épatules ne doivent pas tomber. Les sangles au niveau de la 
cage thoracique et des biceps sont réglables : assurez-vous de 
correctement les ajuster pour que le plastron protectour soit bien 
en contact avec le torse 

AVERTISSEMENT!
Les boucliers protecteurs offrent une protection uniquement 
contre les pierres et les débris.
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CP 5955 BLANC

AVANT

ARRIÈRE 3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2PIECES DETACHABLES POUR 
LES COLLIERS, LES 

PERSONNALISATIONS ET LE 
CONFORT

1- PTOTÈGE-COU
2- CERVICAL (SUPÉRIEUR ET 
INFÉRIEUR)
3- PROTECTION ABDOMINALE 
INFÉRIEURE
4- CLAVICLE AVANT ET ARRIÈRE
5- ÈPAULES ET DOS
6- BICEPS
7- PLAQUE ARRIÈRE
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CP 5900 BLACK
1

3

2 2

22

1- ÈPAULES ET DOS
2- CLAVICULE
3- PLAQUE ARRIÈRE

AVANT

ARRIÈRE

PIECES DETACHABLES POUR 
LES COLLIERS, LES PERSON-
NALISATIONS ET LE CONFORT
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INSTRUCTIONS DE TETTOYAGE 
Laver àfroid à la main ou en machine avec des couleurs similaires. me 
pas nettoyer àsec et nes pas utiliser d’eau de javel. Laisser sécher par 
égouttage. Nettoyer les équipments de protection exclusivement au 
savon et à l’eau. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants ou de tampons abrasifs. 
Ne jamais laver les équipements de protection à l’eau chaude ou à  l’aide 
de nettoyants chimiques (type produits pour vitres) ou de solvants 
contenant des produits à  bas de pétrole (benzéne ou essence). Ces 
substances risquent de les fragiliser et de compromettre leurs capacités 
de protection en cas d’accident, ce qui peut entraîner des blessures 
graves ou mortelles. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Le respect des articles du Règlement européen sur les 
équipements de protection (UE) 2016/425 a été vérifié 
par des tests de laboratoire conformes aux normes 
établies par la norme EN 14021 06/2004 et certifié 
conforme par ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (n ° 2754) 
Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 
CHATELLERAULT France

La déclaration de conformité du produit est accessible sur:
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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AVERTISSEMENT! 

 

 

!

Les écrans de protection Troy Lee Designs sont conçus pour protéger 
l'utilisateur des blessures légères causées par la saleté, les débris, les 
pierres et les roches projetées par les pneus. Troy Lee Designs garantit les 
matériaux et la fabrication de ses produits pendant un an. L'usure normale 
due à l'utilisation, à la négligence ou à la négligence n'est pas considérée 
comme un défaut. Aucune garantie n'est donnée sur la capacité de ce 
produit à protéger l'utilisateur contre les blessures ou la mort, l'utilisateur 
assume ce risque. L'équipement de protection est conçu pour contribuer à 
l'absorption des impacts de la lumière. Il doit être remplacé après un choc 
violent et ne doit pas être utilisé s'il présente des fissures, du plastique 
brisé ou des matériaux déchirés. Ne modifiez pas l'équipement de 
protection de quelque manière que ce soit car cela réduirait dangereuse-
ment les performances attendues. Ce produit est conforme aux normes CE 
européennes uniquement s’il conserve la forme vendue à l’origine. Troy 
Lee Designs n'offre aucune garantie quant à la capacité de ce produit à 
protéger l'utilisateur en cas de suppression de pièces. Seules les pièces 
dans leur position d'origine sont conformes à la norme CE. Seules les 
pièces de rechange d'origine TLD sont recommandées
REMARQUE: La durée de vie utile de l'équipement de protection est 
de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat sans incident. N'exposez pas 
l'équipement à des températures élevées ou très basses car cela pourrait 
endommager le produit.
USAGE PRÉVU: Cet équipement de protection a été conçu et fabriqué 
pour être utilisé par les motocyclistes.
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CORRETTA VESTIBILITÀ:

 

ALTEZZA

RAGAZO M

CIRCONFERENZA DEL TORACE

L

14-16

102-11471-81 86-96

10-13 13-15

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
TAGLIE / COLORI

NERO ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

BIANCO ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

CP 5955
TAGLIE / COLORI

NERO RAGAZZO ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

BIANCO ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

Misura la circonferenza del torace sotto l'ascella e la tua altezza. 
Le misure devono rientrare in una delle dimensioni nella seguente 
tabella:

Le protezioni per le spalle non dovrebbero scivolare giù per le 
braccia. Le cinghie delle costole e dell'area del bicipite sono 
regolabili. Regolare le cinghie in modo che siano strette e 
assicurarsi che non vi siano spazi ampi tra la protezione del 
torace e la parte superiore del corpo.

ATTENZIONE!
Gli scudi protettivi offrono protezione solo contro pietre e detriti.
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CP 5955 BIANCO

FRONTE

RETRO
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2
PARTI RIMOVIBILI PER 
SUPPORTO AL COLLO, 

REGOLAZIONI PERSONALI E 
COMFORT

1- TOP DEL PETTO
2- CERVIZ (SUPERIORE E 
INFERIORE)
3- FONDO DELLA SCHIENA
4- CLAVICOLA (ANTERIORE E 
POSTERIORE)
5- SPALLE
6- BICIPITE
7- SCHIENA PROTETTIVA
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CP 5900 NERO

FRONTE

RETRO

1

3

2 2

22

PARTI RIMOVIBILI PER SUPPORTO 
AL COLLO, REGOLAZIONI 
PERSONALI E COMFORT

1- PARTE INFERIORE DELLA 
SCHIENA
2- CLAVICOLA
3- SCHIENA PROTETTIVA
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ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA

 Lavare a mano o in lavatrice con acqua fredda e colori simili. Non lavare 
a secco o con candeggina. Lasciare scolare ad asciugare. Pulisci il tuo 
equipaggiamento protettivo con acqua e sapone. Non usare detergenti 
abrasivi. Non utilizzare acqua calda, detergenti chimici (come detergenti 
per vetri) o solventi contenenti prodotti petroliferi come benzene o 
benzina. Il tuo equipaggiamento protettivo può essere indebolito 
dall'uso di queste sostanze e perdere la loro capacità di protezione in 
caso di incidente, che può causare lesioni gravi o morte.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

La conformità con gli articoli del Regolamento europeo 
per le apparecchiature di protezione (UE) 2016/425 è 
stata verificata attraverso test di laboratorio in conformità 
con le norme stabilite nella EN 14021 06/2004 e 
certificate da ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (n. 2754) Rue 
du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 
CHATELLERAULT Francia. 

La dichiarazione di conformità può essere trovata a: 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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ATTENZIONE!
 

 

 

!

Gli schermi protettivi Troy Lee Designs sono progettati per proteggere 
l'utente da lesioni lievi causate da sporcizia, detriti, pietre e rocce 
proiettati dai pneumatici. Troy Lee Designs garantisce i materiali e la 
produzione dei suoi prodotti per un anno. La normale usura dovuta a uso, 
negligenza o negligenza non è considerata un difetto. Non viene fornita 
alcuna garanzia sulla capacità di questo prodotto di proteggere l'utente da 
lesioni o morte, l'utente si assume questo rischio. L'equipaggiamento 
protettivo è fatto per contribuire con l'assorbimento degli impatti della 
luce. Dovrebbe essere sostituito dopo un impatto grave e non dovrebbe 
essere usato se presenta incrinature, plastica rotta o materiale strappato. 
Non modificare in alcun modo l'equipaggiamento protettivo in quanto ciò 
ridurrebbe pericolosamente le prestazioni previste. Questo prodotto è 
conforme agli standard europei CE solo quando conserva la forma 
originariamente venduta. Troy Lee Designs non offre alcuna garanzia sulla 
capacità di questo prodotto di proteggere l'utente in caso di rimozione di 
parti. Solo le parti nelle loro posizioni originali sono conformi allo standard 
CE. Sono raccomandati solo pezzi di ricambio originali TLD.
NOTE: La vita utile del dispositivo di protezione è di due anni dalla data 
di acquisto senza incidenti. Non esporre l'apparecchiatura a condizioni di 
temperature elevate o molto basse poiché ciò potrebbe danneggiare il 
prodotto.

UTILIZZO:  Questo equipaggiamento protettivo è stato progettato e 
fabbricato per essere usato dai motociclisti
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INSTRUCCIONES DE AJUSTE:

 

ESTATURA

JOVEN M

CIRCUNFERENCIA DEL PECHO

L

14-16 

102-11471-81 86-96 

10-13 13-15 

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
TALLAS/COLORES

NEGRO ADULT O M ADULTO  L

BLANCO ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

CP 5955
TALLASS/COLORES

NEGRO YOUTH ADULTO  M ADULTO  L

BLANCO ADULT O M ADULTO  L

Mida la cincunferencia del pecho debajo de la axila y su estatura. 
Las medidas deben caer dentro de una de las tallas en las siguiente 
tabla:

Los protectores de los hombros no deben deslizarse  hacia abajo por  
los brazos. Las correas del área de las costillas y de los bíceps son 
ajustables. Ajuste las correas de tal manera que queden apretadas y 
asegúrese que no hayan espacios grandes entre el protector del pecho 
y la parte superior del cuerpo. 

ADVERTENCIA!
Los escudos protectores ofrecen protección unicamente contra 
piedras y escombros.
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CP 5955 BLANCO

PARTE DELANTERA

PARTE TRASERA

3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2
PARTES REMOVIBLES PARA 

SOPORTE DEL CUELLO, AJUSTES 
PERSONALES Y COMODIDAD

1- PARTE SUPERIOR DEL PECHO
2- CERVIZ (SUPERIOR E INFERIOR)
3- PARTE INFERIOR DE LA ESPALDA
4- CLAVÍCULA (PARTE DELANTERA Y 
TRASERA)
5- HOMBROS
6- BÍCEPS
7- PROTECTOR DE LA ESPALDA
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CP 5900 NEGRO

PARTE DELANTERA

PARTE TRASERA

1

3

2 2

22

1- PARTE INFERIOR DE LA ESPALDA
2- CLAVÍCULA
3- PROTECTOR DE LA ESPALDA

PARTES REMOVIBLES PARA 
SOPORTE DEL CUELLO, AJUSTES 

PERSONALES Y COMODIDAD
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INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA: 
Lave a mano o en máquina con agua fría y con colores similares. No lave 
en seco o con blanqueador. Deje escurrir para secar. Limpie sus equipos 
de protección con agua y jabón. No use limpiadores abrasivos. No use 
agua caliente, limpiadores químicos (como limpiador de  vidrios) o 
cualquier solvente que contenga productos derivados del petróleo como 
bencenos o gasolina. Su equipo de protección puede debilitarse por el 
uso de estas sustancias y perder su capacidad de protección en caso de 
accidente, lo que puede resultar en lesiones graves o muerte. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

El cumplimiento de los artículos de la Regulacion Europea 
para Equipos de Protección (EU) 2016/425 ha sido 
verificado a través de pruebas de laboratorio de acuerdo 
con los estándares establecidos en EN 14021 06/2004 y 
certificado por ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (No 2754) Rue 
du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT 
Francia. 

La declaración de conformidad puede encontrarse en:
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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ADVERTENCIA!
 

 

 

!

Los escudos protectores de Troy Lee Designs están diseñados para 
protejer al usuario de lesiones leves causadas por tierra, escombros, 
piedras y rocas proyectados por llantas. Troy Lee Designs garantiza 
los materiales y fabricación de sus productos durante un año. No se 
considera defecto el desgaste normal por uso, negligencia o descuido.  
No se da ninguna garantía sobre la capacidad de este producto de 
protejer al usuario contra lesiones o muerte, el usuario asume este 
riesgo. Los equipos protectores están hechos para contribir con la 
absorción de impactos ligeros. Debe reemplazarse después de un 
impacto severo y no debe usarse si tiene grietas, plástico roto o 
material desgarrado. No modifique el equipo protector de ninguna 
manera ya que esto reduce peligrosamente el rendimiento previsto. 
Este producto cumple con las normas Europeas CE solamente cuando 
conserva la forma vendida originalmente. Troy Lee Designs no ofrece 
ninguna garantía de la capacidad de este producto para proteger al 
usuario si se remueven partes. Solamente las partes en sus 
posiciones originales cumplen con la norma CE. Se recomiendan 
solamente partes de repuesto originales TLD. 
NOTA: La vida útil del equipo de protección es de dos años después 
de la fecha de compra sin incidentes de impacto. No exponga los 
equipos a condiciones de altas o muy bajas temperaturas ya que esto 
puede dañar el producto.  

USO PREVISTO:  Este equipo de protección ha sido diseñado y 
fabricado para ser utilizado por motociclistas.
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適切なフィッティング:

 

胸囲
高さ

ユース M L

14-16

102-11471-81 86-96

10-13 13-15

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
サイズ/色

黒 アダルト M アダルトL

白 アダルト M アダルト L

CP 5955
サイズ/色

黒 ユース アダルト M アダルト L

白 アダルト M アダルトL

下腕の近くの胸囲と身長を測定します。次のサイズ測定のい
ずれかになります。

肩はあなたの腕を滑り落ちてはいけません。肋骨部分と上
腕二頭筋のストラップは調整可能ですので、ストラップを
ぴったり合わせ、胸部保護具と上半身の間に大きな隙間が
ないことを確認してください。

警告!
防護シールドは、石や破片に対してのみ保護します。
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CP 5955 白

前面

裏側
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

ネックレス、カスタ
マイズ、快適さのた
めの着脱可能な部分

1- 上海
2- 子宮頸部（上部および下部 )
3- 腰椎
4- 鎖骨（前部および後部）
5- 肩
6- 上腕二頭筋
7- バックプロテクター
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CP 5900 黒

前面

裏側

1

3

2 2

22

1- 腰椎
2- 鎖骨
3- バックプロテ

ネックレス、カスタ
マイズ、快適さのた
めの着脱可能な部分
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クリーニング指示:  
同様の色の手洗いまたは冷たい洗濯。ドライクリーニングや漂白
をしないでください。ドリップドライ。石鹸と水以外のもので保
護具を掃除しないでください。研磨剤クリーナーやパッドは使用
しないでください。お湯や化学洗浄剤（ガラスクリーナーなど）
やベンジンやガソリンなどの石油系製品を含む溶剤は、プロジェ
クターには使用しないでください。保護服はこれらの物質によっ
て弱体化する可能性があり、重大なけがや死に至る可能性のある
事故で意図された保護を提供しない可能性があります。

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

European Personal Protective Regulation（EU）2016/425
の規定への適合は、調和のとれた規格EN 14021 06/2004
に従った実験室試験により証明され、アライナー認定
（No 2754）によって認定された。Rue du Sanital 21 Rue 
Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULTフランス。
製品適合宣言書は次の場所でアクセスできます： 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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警告!  

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs 石の盾は、突出した汚れ、破片、石と岩石が原因
で軽微な怪我から着用者を保護するように設計されています。
Troy Lee Designs の製品は、材料や製造上の不備に対して全品 1 年
間の保証付きです。製品の使用中の通常の摩耗や裂傷、過失、ま
たは不適切な取り扱いは、欠陥とはみなされません 。プロテクテ
ィブ ギアは、軽度の衝撃を吸収する補助となるよう製造されてい
ます。深刻な衝撃を受けた後は必ずギアを処分し、ひびやプラス
チック部分に損傷があったり、材質が裂けている場合は使用しな
いでください。プロテクティブ ギアは負傷を最低限に抑えること
を目的とした製品ですが、負傷や死亡に対して完全に保護するこ
とを保証するものではありません。本保護製品の意図された性能
が低下し、危険な状態になることがありますので、本製品は一切
改造しないでください。本製品は、製造元によって最初に販売さ
れた形状でのみ CE 基準に適合します。   Troy Lee Designs は、部品
等が取り除かれている場合、使用者を保護する本製品の能力につ
いて、保証も表明もしません。部品は、元々の位置にある場合の
み CE 基準に適合します。交換部品は、公式 TLD 交換部品のみを
推奨します。
メモ: プロテクティブ ギアの平均的な寿命は、衝撃を受けない場合
で、お買い上げの日から 2 年間です。ギアを高温や極端な低温の環
境にさらさないでください。製品を損傷します。
   
用途:  この保護装置は、オートバイの使用のために設計され、製
造されています。
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KOON MÄÄRITYS:

 

NUORI

PITUUS

M

RINTAKEHÄN YMPÄRYS

L

14-16

102-11471-81 86-96

10-13 13-15

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
KOOT/VÄRIT

MUSTA AIKUINEN  M AIKUINEN  L

VALKOINEN AIKUINEN   M AIKUINEN  L

CP 5955
KOOT/VÄRIT

MUSTA NUORI AIKUINEN  M AIKUINEN   L

VALKOINEN AIKUINEN M AIKUINEN   L

Mittta rintakehän ympärys kainalon ja pituutesi; Ympärysmittojen 
pitäisi vastata suunnilleen seuraavia kokoja:

Hartiaosien ei pitäisi liukua alaspäin yläraajoja alaspäin. 
Kylkiluiden ja hauislihasten seudussa olevia hihnoja voi sätää, 
joten kiristä hihnat ihonmyötäisesti ja varmista, ettei rintakehän 
suojuksen ja yläavartalon välillä jää tyhjää tilaa. 

VAROITUS!
Suojakilvet tarjoavat suojaa vain kivistä ja roskista.
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CP 5955 VALKOINEN

ETUPUOLI

SELKÄ
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

NISKATUEN OSAT, 
YKSILÖLLINEN 

SOVITUS JA 
MIELLYTTÄVYYS

1- RINTAKEHÄN YLÄOSA
2- KAULARANKA (YLÄ- JA 
ALAOSA)
3- ALASELKÄ
4- SOLISLUU (ETU- JA 
TAKAOSA)
5- HARTIAT
6- HAUISLIHAS
7- SELKÄLEVY
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CP 5900 MUSTA

ETUPUOLI

SELKÄ

1

3

2 2

22

NISKATUEN OSAT, 
YKSILÖLLINEN SOVITUS JA 

MIELLYTTÄVYYS

1- ALASELKÄ
2- SOLISLUU
3- SELKÄLEVY
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PESUOHJEET:

 
Käsin- tai konepesu kylmässä vedessä, samanväristen vaatteiden 
kanssa. Kemiallinen pesu ja silitys on kielletty. Ripusta kuivumaan. 
Älä pese suojaimia muilla aineilla kuin vedellä ja saippualla. 
Hankaavia pesuaineita tai pesulappuja ei saa käyttää. Älä käytä 
suojaimien puhdista miseen kuumaa vettä tai kemiallisia 
pesuaineita (esim. lasinpesuaineita) tai maaöljypohjaisia 
liuottimia, kuten bentseeniä tai bensiiniä. Nämä kemikaalit voivat 
heikentää suojainten suojaamaan tapaturmatilanteissa, jolloin 
seurauksena voi olla vakama vamma tai kuolema. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Eurooppalaisten henkilöiden määräysten noudattaminen
Suojelua koskeva asetus (EU) 2016/425 on tarkistettu
laboratoriokokeiden mukaisesti
yhdenmukaistettu standardi EN 14021 06/2004, Alienor 
Certification (2754) Za du Sanital 21 rue Albert Einstein
86100 Chatellerault Ranska

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen voi saada osoitteesta: 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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VAROITUS!
 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs kivi kilvet on suunniteltu ja tarkoitettu suojelemaan 
käyttäjän vähäisiltä vammoilta aiheuttama lika, roskat, lofted kivet ja 
kiviä. Troy Lee Designs antaa kaikille tuotteillen valmistusmateriaaleja ja 
työn laatua koskevan yhden vuoden takuun. Normaalista kulumisesta, 
huolimattomuudesta ja väärästä hoidosta aiheutuneet viat eivät kuulu 
takuun piiriin. Troy Lee Designs ei takaa tai väitä, että tämä toute suojaa 
käyttäjää kaikita vammilta tai kuolemalta. Käyttäjä on itse vastuussa 
näistä riskeist. Protective Gear -suojaimet on tarkoitettu vaimentamaan 
kevyitä iskuja. Suojaimet pitää vaihtaa vakavan iskun jälkeen, eikä niitä 
saa käyttää, jos niissä havaitaan halkeamia, rikkoutuneita muoviosia tai 
repeämi. Älä tee näihin suojaimiin mitään muutoksia, silläne voivat 
vaarantaa niiden suojauskykyä. Tämä tuote on CE-standardien mukainen 
vain valmistajan myymänä alkuperäisenä kokoonpanona. Troy Lee 
Designs  ei myönnä mitää takuuta tai väitä, että tämä tuote suojaa käjää, 
jos tuotteen osia on poistettu. Vain tuote, jonka osat ovat alkuperäisillä 
paikoillaan, on CE-standardin mukainen. Vain virallisia TDL-varaosia 
tulisi käyttää. 
HUOMAUTUS: Protective gear -suojainten ennakoitu käyttöikä on 
kaksi vuotta ostohetkestä, edellyttäen, ettäniihin ei ole kohdistunut 
iskuja. Älä altista varusteita kuumuudelle tai äärimmäisen kymille 
lämpötiloille. Tämävaurioittaa tuotetta.  
KÄYTTÖTARKOITUS:  Nämä suojaimet on tarkoitettu moottori-
oyöräilijöiden.
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AJUSTE CORRECTO:

 

CIRCUNFERÊNCIA DO PEITO
STATURE

JOVEM M L

14-16 CM

102-114 CM71-81 CM 86-96 CM

10-13 CM 13-15 CM

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
TAMANHOS/CORES

PRETO ADULT O M ADULT O L

BRANCO ADULTO  M ADULT O L

CP 5955
TAMANHOS/CORES

PRETO YOUTH ADULT  M ADULT  L

BRANCO ADULT  M ADULT  L

Meça a circunferência do peito abaixo da axila e sua altura. As 
medições devem estar dentro de um dos tamanhos na tabela a 
seguir:

Os protetores de ombro não devem deslizar pelos braços. As tiras 
das costelas e da área do bíceps são ajustáveis. Ajuste as 
correias de modo que fiquem bem apertadas e certifique-se de 
que não haja espaços grandes entre o protetor do peito e a parte 
superior do corpo.

ADVERTÊNCIA!
Os escudos de proteção oferecem proteção apenas contra pedras 
e detritos.
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CP 5955 BRANCO

FRENTE

TRASEIRA
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2
PEÇAS REMOVÍVEIS PARA 

APOIO DO PESCOÇO, AJUSTES 
PESSOAIS E CONFORTO

1- TOPO DO PEITO 
2- CERVIZ (SUPERIOR E 
INFERIOR) 
3- BAIXO DAS COSTAS 
4- CLAVICULA (FRENTE E 
PARTE TRASEIRA) 
5- OMBROS 
7-BICEPS 
8- PROTETOR TRASEIRO
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CP 5900 PETRO

FRENTE

TRESEIRA

1

3

2 2

22

PEÇAS REMOVÍVEIS PARA 
APOIO DO PESCOÇO, AJUSTES 

PESSOAIS E CONFORTO

1- BAIXO DAS COSTAS 2- 
CLAVICULA 
3- VOLTAR PROTETOR
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INSTRUÇÕES DE LIMPEZA: 
Lave à mão ou máquina com água fria e cores semelhantes. Não lave a 
seco ou com água sanitária. Deixe escorrer para secar. Limpe seu 
equipamento de proteção com sabão e água. Não use produtos de 
limpeza abrasivos. Não use água quente, produtos químicos de limpeza 
(como limpador de vidro) ou qualquer solvente que contenha derivados 
de petróleo, como benzeno ou gasolina. Seu equipamento de proteção 
pode ser enfraquecido pelo uso dessas substâncias e perder sua 
capacidade de proteção em caso de acidente, o que pode resultar em 
ferimentos graves ou morte.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Cumprimento dos artigos do Regulamento Europeu para 
Equipamento de Proteção (UE) 2016/425 foi verificada 
por Alienor através de testes laboratoriais de acordo 
com os padrões estabelecidos na EN 14021 06/2004. 
Certificação Alienor (2754) Za du Sanital 21 Rue Albert 
Einstein 86100 Chatellerault França 

A declaração de conformidade pode ser encontrada em:
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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ADVERTÊNCIA! 

 

 

!

Os protetores de proteção Troy Lee Designs são projetados para proteger 
o usuário de pequenos ferimentos causados por sujeira, detritos, pedras 
e pedras projetadas por pneus. A Troy Lee Designs garante os materiais e 
a fabricação de seus produtos por um ano. Desgaste normal devido ao 
uso, negligência ou descuido não é considerado um defeito. Nenhuma 
garantia é dada sobre a capacidade deste produto para proteger o 
usuário contra ferimentos ou morte, o usuário assume este risco. O 
equipamento de proteção é feito para contribuir com a absorção de 
impactos leves. Ele deve ser substituído após um impacto severo e não 
deve ser usado se houver rachaduras, plástico quebrado ou material 
rasgado. Não modifique o equipamento de proteção de qualquer forma, 
pois isso reduzirá perigosamente o desempenho esperado. Este produto 
está em conformidade com os padrões europeus CE somente quando 
retém o formulário originalmente vendido. A Troy Lee Designs não 
oferece garantia da capacidade deste produto em proteger o usuário se 
as peças forem removidas. Apenas as peças em suas posições originais 
estão em conformidade com o padrão CE. Apenas peças de reposição 
originais TLD são recomendadas.
NOTA:  A vida útil do equipamento de proteção é de dois anos após a 
data da compra, sem incidentes de impacto. Não exponha o equipamento 
a condições de temperaturas altas ou muito baixas, pois isso pode 
danificar o produto
USO PROJECTADO:  Este equipamento de proteção foi projetado e 
fabricado para ser usado por motociclistas
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JUISTE PASVORM:

 

LENGTE

JEUGD M

OMTREK BORSTKAS

L

14-16 CM

102-114 CM71-81 CM 86-96 CM

10-13 CM 13-15 CM

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
MATEN/KLEUREN

ZWART VOLWASSENE M VOLWASSENE L

VOLWASSENE LVOLWASSENE MWIT

CP 5955
MATEN/KLEUREN

VOLWASSENE M VOLWASSENE L

VOLWASSENE LVOLWASSENE M

ZWART

WIT

JEUGD

Meet de omtrek van uw borstkas onder uw armen en meet uw 
lengte; uw maat zal in een van de volgende maten vallen

De schouders mogen niet van de armen glijden. De riempjes op de 
ribben en borstkas zijn bijstelbaar; haal de riempjes dus stevig 
aan en let er op dat er geen grote leemten zijn tussen de 
borstbeschermer en uw bovenlichaam.

WAARSCHUWING!
De beschermende schilden bieden alleen bescherming tegen 
stenen en vuil.
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CP 5955 WIT

VOORKANT

RUG
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

AFNEEMBARE DELEN VOOR 
NEKBEUGEL, AANPASSINGEN 

EN COMFORT

1- BOVENZIJDE BORST
2- CERVICAAL (BOVEN- & 
ONDERZIJDE)
3- ONDERRUG
4- SLEUTELBEEN (VOORKANT & 
RUG)
5- SCHOUDERS
6- BICEPS
7- RUGPLAAT
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CP 5900 ZWART

VOORKANT

RUG
1

3

2 2

22

AFNEEMBARE DELEN VOOR 
NEKBEUGEL, AANPASSINGEN 

EN COMFORT

1- ONDERRUG
2- SLEUTELBEEN
3- RUGPLAAT
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REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES:
 Wassen met koud water of in de wasmachine, met gelijkaardige kleuren. Niet 

droogreinigen of met bleekwater reinigen. Laten uitlekken. Uw beschermende 
uitrusting alleen reinigen met zeep en water. Geen schurende reinigingsmid-
delen of -sponsjes gebruiken. Geen heet water of chemische reinigers (zoals 
een middel om glas schoon te maken) of geen oplosmiddelen die op 
petroleum gebaseerde producten bevatten, zoals benzeen of benzine, op uw 
beschermende uitrusting gebruiken. Hierdoor kan uw beschermende uitrustig 
minder sterk worden en mogelijk niet de beoogde bescherming bieden in 
geval van een ongeluk, wat ernstig letsel of overlijden tot gevolg kan hebben.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

De conformiteit met de bepalingen van de Europese 
Persoonlijke Beschermingsverordening (EU) 2016/425 is 
geverifieerd door laboratoriumtesten in overeenstemming 
met de geharmoniseerde norm EN 14021 06/2004 en 
gecertificeerd door ALIENOR CERTIFICATION 
(No 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 
CHATELLERAULT Frankrijk.

De conformiteitsverklaring van het product is beschikbaar 
op: www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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WAARSCHUWING!
 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs stenen schilden zijn ontworpen en gebouwd om de drager 
te beschermen tegen lichte verwondingen veroorzaakt door uitstekende 
vuil, puin, keien en rotsen.Troy Lee Desings garandeert al zijn producten 
tegen defecten in materialen en werkmanschap gedurende een periode van 
één jaar. Normale slijtage, verwaarlozing, of slecht onderhoud tijdens de 
gebruiksperiode wordt niet als een defect beschouwd. Geen garantie wordt 
gegeven of geen verklaring wordt afgelegd wat betreft de capaciteit van dit 
product om de gebruiker te vrijwaren van enig letsel of overlijden. De 
gebruiker neemt dit risico op zich. De beschermende uitrusting is 
vervaardigd om een lichte impact te helpen absorberen. Deze uitrusting 
moet worden vervangen na een ernstige impact en mag niet worden 
gebruikt indien er enige barsten of gebroken plastic of gescheurd materiaal 
is. Deze beschermende uitrusting mag op geen enkele manier worden 
gewijzigd omdat het op een gevaarlijke manier de bedoelde prestaties 
ervan vermindert. Dit product voldoet aan de CE-normen maar alleen in de 
configuratie waarin dit product oorspronkelijk door de fabrikant werd 
verkocht. Troy Lee Designs geeft geen garantie of legt geen verklaring af 
dat dit product in staat is de gebruiker te beschermen indien delen ervan 
werden verwijderd. Alleen de delen in de oorspronkelijke configuratie 
voldoen aan de CE-norm. Alleen officiële vervangingsonderdelen van TLD 
worden aanbevolen.
OPMERKING:  De levensduur voor de beschermende uitrusting is 
twee jaar vanaf de verkoopdatum indien er geen incident of impact is. Leg 
de uitrusting niet op plaatsen die extreem heet of koud zijn Dit beschadigt 
het product.
BEOOGD GEBRUIK:  Deze beschermende uitrusting werd 
ontworpen en is vervaardigd voor fietsers.
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KORREKT INPASSNING:

 

LÄNGD

UNGDOM M

BRÖSTKORGSOMKRETS

L

14-16

102-11471-81 86-96

10-13 13-15

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
STORLEK/FÄRG

SVART VUXEV M VUXEN L

VIT VUXEN M VUXEN L

CP 5955
STORLEK/FÄRG

SVART UNGDOM VUXEV   M VUXEV   L

VIT VUXEV   M VUXEV   L

Mät omkretsen på bröstkorgen nära underarmen och längd; den bör 
komma in under något av följande storleksmått

Skuldrorna ska inte glida ner vid armarna. Remmarna över 
revbensområdet och på biceps är justerbara, så gör remmarna 
åtsittande och se till att det inte förekommer några större luckor 
mellan bröstkorgsskyddet och din överkropp.

VARNING!
Skyddarna skyddar endast mot stenar och skräp.
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CP 5955 VIT

FRAMSIDA

RYGG
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

AVTAGBARA DELAR FÖR 
HALSSKYDD, ANPASSNINGAR 

OCH KOMFORT

1- ÖVRE BRÖSTKORGEN
2- CERVIKALT (ÖVRE OCH NEDRE 
DEL)
3- ÄNDRYGGEN
4- NYCKELBEN (FRAM OCH BAK)
5- SKULDROR
6- BICEPS
7- RYGGPLATTA
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CP 5900 SVART

FRAMSIDA

VIT

1

3

2 2

22

AVTAGBARA DELAR FÖR 
HALSSKYDD, ANPASSNINGAR 

OCH KOMFORT

1- LÄNDRYGGEN
2- NYCKELBEN 
3- RYGGPLATTA
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RENGÖRINGSANVISNINGAR:

 
Tvätta kalt för hand eller i maskin, med liknande färger. Ingen kemtvätt 
eller blekmedel. Dropptorka. Rengör inte din skyddsutrustning med 
något annat än tvål och vatten. Använd inte slipande rengöringsme-
del eller svampar. Använd inte hett vatten eller kemikalierengörings-
medel (såsom glasrengö ringsmedel) eller lösningsmedel som 
innehåller petroleumbaserade produkter såsom bensen eller bensin 
på din skyddsutrustning. Din skyddsutrustning kan örsvagas av 
dessa ämnen och tillhandahåller kanske inte sitt avsedda skydd i en 
olycka, vilket kan leda till allvarling personskada eller dödsfall.

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Överensstämmelsen med bestämmelserna i den 
europeiska personskyddsbestämmelsen (EU) 2016/425 
har verifierats genom laboratorietestning enligt den 
harmoniserade standarden EN 14021 06/2004 och 
certifierad av ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (nr 2754) Rue 
du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 
CHATELLERAULT Frankrike.

Produktets försäkran om överensstämmelse finns 
tillgänglig på: 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD



SV

VARNING!  

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs stensköldar är konstruerade och byggda för att skydda 
bäraren från mindre skador orsakade av utskjutande smuts, skräp, 
stenblock och stenar. Troy Lee Designs garanterar alla sina produckter mot 
fel i material och utförande under ett ås tid. Normalt slitage, försumlighet 
eller felaktig vård under användning av produkten anses inte utgöra någon 
defelt. Det lämnas ingen garanti för eller uppgift om denna produckts 
förmåga att skydda användaren mot skada eller dödsfall. Anväandaren 
påtager sig den risken. Skyddsutrustningen är konstruerad för absorption av 
åverkan vid stötkraft av lättare slag. Skyddet måste bytas ut efter att 
hautsatts för allvarligare stötkraft och får inte användas om det uppstått 
sprickor eller vid söndrad plast eller förslitet material. Denna skyddande 
produkt får inte modifieras på något sätt då detta farligt nog skulle kunna 
sänka dess avsedda skyddsfunktion. Den här produkten uppfyller CE - 
standarderna endast i den konfiguration som ursprungligen sålts av 
tilverkaren. Troy Lee Designs erbjuder inte någon garanti för eller uppgift om 
den här produktens förmåga att skydda anväbderen ifall produktdelar 
avlägsnas. Det är enbart komponenter i deras originallägen som 
överensstämmer med CE-standarden. Endast officiella TLD resevdelar 
rekommenderas. 

OBS!  Den förväntade livslängden för skyddet ät två år från inköpsdatum i 
avsaknad av åverkan från stötkraft. Utsäatt inte redskap för ög värme eller 
extrem kyla. Det skulle skada produkten.

AVSEDD ANVÄNDNING:  Denna skyddsutrustning har designats 
och tilverkats för användning av cyklister.
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装配说明:

 

  高度

  青年 M

           胸围

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
尺寸/颜色的

黑色 成人 M 成人 L

白色 成人 M 成人  L

CP 5955
尺寸/颜色的

黑色  青年 成人 M 成人  L

白色 成人  M 成人  L

测量腋窝附近的胸围。 测量你的身高。 结果应归入以下
测量之一：

肩膀不应该滑下来。 肋骨区域和二头肌上的肩带可
调节。 使肩带紧贴，并确保胸部保护器和上半身之
间没有重大间隙。

鉴戒!
石盾仅提供防止石块和污垢的保护
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CP 5955 白色

      面前

背部
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

可拆卸的�部保�器
部件，定制和舒适

1-上胸部

2-宫颈（上下）

3-下背

4-锁骨（正面和背面）

5-肩膀

6-二头肌

7-背部 盘子
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CP 5900 黑色

面前

背部
1

3

2 2

22

可拆卸的颈部保护器
部件，定制和舒适

1-下背

2-锁骨

3-背部 盘子
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            清洁说明:
 

用冷水洗涤，颜色相近。 不要使用工业清洁剂或漂白剂。 干挂。 只
用肥皂和水清洁你的防护装备。 不要使用任何磨蚀性清洁剂或垫。 
请勿在保护装置上使用热水或化学清洁剂 

（如玻璃清洁剂）或含有石油类产品（如苯或汽油）的任何溶剂。 您
的防护装备可能被这些物质削弱，并且可能无法在事故中提供其预期
的保护，这可能导致严重伤害或死亡。

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

符合欧洲个人防护条例（EU）2016/425的规定已经通过
实验室测试按照统一标准EN 14021 06/2004进行了验证
，并经过ALIENOR认证（No 2754）Rue du Sanital 21 
Rue Albert Einstein认证 86100 CHATELLERAULT法国。

产品符合性声明可在以下位置访问： 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD
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    鉴戒!  

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs保证其所有产品在一年内不会出现材料和
工艺方面的缺陷。在使用产品期间的正常磨损，疏忽或不当
护理不被视为缺陷。对本产品保护用户免受伤害或死亡的能
力不作任何保证或陈述。用户承担风险。防护装备可以帮助
吸收轻微的冲击力。必须在严重撞击后更换，如果有任何裂
缝或破损的塑料或破损的材料，则不应使用。请勿以任何方
式修改此防护产品，否则会危险地降低其预期性能。本产品
仅在制造商最初销售的配置中符合CE标准。如果拆除件，
Troy Lee Designs不对本产品保护用户的任何保证或陈述。
只有原始位置的件符合CE标准。建议仅使用官方TLD更换部
件。

注意:  防护装备的预期寿命为自购买之日起两年，无事故。 不
要在高温和极冷条件下放置齿轮。 这会损坏产品。

预期用途:  该防护装备的设计和制造供摩托车手使用。



CS

VHODNÁ MONTÁŽ:

 

    VÝŠKA

MLÁDÍ M

         OBVOD HRUDNÍKU

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
VELIKOSTI / BARVY

ČERNÁ DOSPĚLÝ  M DOSPĚLÝ  L

BÍLÝ DOSPĚLÝ  M DOSPĚLÝ  L

CP 5955
VELIKOSTI / BARVY

ČERNÁ MLÁDÍ DOSPĚLÝ  M DOSPĚLÝ  L

BÍLÝ DOSPĚLÝ  M DOSPĚLÝ  L

Změřte obvod hrudníku u podpaží a výšku; měl by spadat do 
jedné z následujících měření velikosti:  

Ramena by se neměla sklouzávat po pažích. Popruhy v oblasti 
žeber a biceps jsou nastavitelné, takže popruhy jsou pohodlné a 
ujistěte se, že mezi chráničem hrudníku a horním tělem nejsou 
žádné velké mezery.   

VAROVÁNÍ!
Kamenné štíty nabízejí ochranu pouze proti promítaným 
kamínkům a nečistotám.



CS

 
 

 

CP 5955 BÍLÝ

PŘEDNÍ

ZADNÍ
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

ODDĚLITELNÉ SOUČÁSTI 
CHRÁNIČE KRKU, PŘIZPŮSO-

BENÍ A COMFORT

1 - HORNÍ HRUDNÍK
2. KRČNÍ (HORNÍ A 
DOLNÍ)
3 DOLNÍ ČÁST ZAD
4 - KLAVIKULY (PŘEDNÍ 
A ZADNÍ)
5. RAMENO
6- BICEPS
7 - ZADNÍ DESKA
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CP 5900 ČERNÁ

PŘEDNÍ

ZADNÍ
1

3

2 2

22

ODDĚLITELNÉ SOUČÁSTI 
CHRÁNIČE KRKU, PŘIZPŮSO-

BENÍ A COMFORT

1. DOLNÍ ČÁST ZAD
2. KLAVIKULY
3. ZADNÍ DESKA



CS

 

POKYNY PRO ČIŠTĚNÍ:
 

Umýt se studenou vodou s podobnými barvami. Nepoužívejte průmyslové 
čištění nebo bělení. Nechte to vyschnout ve vzduchu. Očistěte ochranné 
prostředky pouze mýdlem a vodou. Nepoužívejte žádné abrazivní čističe ani 
podložky. Nepoužívejte na ochranné prostředky teplou vodu nebo chemické 
čističe (jako čisticí prostředky na sklo) nebo rozpouštědla, která obsahují 
produkty na bázi ropy, jako benzen nebo benzín. Váš ochranný prostředek 
může být těmito látkami oslabován a nemusí mu být poskytnuta ochrana při 
nehodě, což může vést k vážnému zranění nebo smrti. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Shoda s ustanoveními evropského nařízení (EU) 2016/425 byla 
ověřena laboratorním testem v souladu s harmonizovanou 
normou EN 14021 06/2004 a certifikována ALIENOR CERTIFI-
CATION (č. 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 
CHATELLERAULT Francie   

Prohlášení o shodě výrobků je k dispozici na adrese:   
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD 
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VAROVÁNÍ! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs garantuje všechny své výrobky proti závadám na 
materiálech a zpracování po dobu jednoho roku. Obvyklé opotřebení, 
nedbalost nebo nesprávná péče při používání výrobku se nepovažují za 
vadu. Neexistuje žádná záruka nebo vyjádření ohledně schopnosti 
tohoto produktu chránit uživatele před úrazem nebo smrtí. Uživatel 
předpokládá toto riziko. Ochranné zařízení je konstruováno tak, aby 
pomohlo při absorpci lehkých nárazů. Po závažném nárazu je třeba ho 
vyměnit a nemělo by se používat, jestliže existují praskliny nebo rozbité 
plastové nebo rozbité materiály. Tento ochranný produkt neměňte 
žádným způsobem, protože by to nebezpečně snížilo jeho zamýšlený 
výkon. Tento výrobek odpovídá normám CE pouze v konfiguraci 
původně prodávané výrobcem. Společnost Troy Lee Designs nenabízí 
žádnou záruku nebo reprezentaci schopnosti tohoto produktu chránit 
uživatele, pokud jsou kousky odstraněny. Pouze kusy v původních 
polohách odpovídají normě CE. Doporučují se pouze oficiální náhradní 
díly TLD.   

POZNÁMKA:  Doba životnosti ochranného zařízení je dva roky od 
data nákupu bez nehod. Nepokládejte výrobek za extrémních teplot a 
za extrémních teplot. Tím dojde k poškození produktu. 

ZAMÝŠLENÉ POUŽITÍ:  Toto ochranné zařízení bylo navrženo a 
vyrobeno pro použití motocyklisty. 
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KORREKT MONTERING:

 

    HØJDE

UNGDOM M

           BRYST OMKREDS

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
STØRRELSER / FARVER

SORT VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

HVID VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

CP 5955
STØRRELSER / FARVER

 SORT UNGDOM VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

HVID VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

Mål din bryst omkreds nær underarm og din højde; det bør falde 
ind i en af følgende størrelsesmålinger:

Skuldrene skal ikke glide ned i dine arme. Bælterne på ribbenom-
rådet og biceps er justerbare, så gør stropper tætte og sørg for, at 
der ikke er store huller mellem brystbeskytteren og din overkrop.

ADVARSEL!
Stenbeskytter tilbyder kun beskyttelse mod projekterede sten og 
snavsaffald
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CP 5955 HVID

FORAN

TILBAGE
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

AFTAGELIGE STYKKER TIL 
NAKKEBESKYTTER, 

TILPASNING OG COMFORT

1- ØVRE BRYST
2- CERVIKAL (ØVRE OG 
NEDRE)
3- NEDRE RYG
4- KRAVEBENET (FOR 
OG BAG)
5- SKULDRE
6- BICEPS
7- BAGPLADE
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CP 5900 SORT

FORAN

TILBAGE
1

3

2 2

22

AFTAGELIGE STYKKER TIL 
NAKKEBESKYTTER, TILPASNING 

OG COMFORT

1- NEDRE RYG
2- KRAVEBENET
3- BAGPLADE



DA

 

RENGØRINGSINSTRUKTIONER:
 

Vask med koldt vand, med lignende farver. Brug ikke industriel rengøring eller 
blegemiddel. Tør hængende. Rengør dit beskyttelsesudstyr kun sæbe og 
vand. Brug ikke slibemidler eller pudder. Brug ikke varmt vand eller kemiske 
rengøringsmidler (som glasrenser) eller opløsningsmidler, der indeholder 
oliebaserede produkter som benzin eller benzin på dit beskyttelsesudstyr. Dit 
beskyttelsesudstyr kan svækkes af disse stoffer og kan ikke give den 
tilsigtede beskyttelse i en ulykke, hvilket kan medføre alvorlig skade eller 
død.   

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Overensstemmelsen med bestemmelserne i den europæiske 
personbeskyttelsesforordning (EU) 2016/425 er verificeret ved 
laboratorietest i overensstemmelse med den harmoniserede 
standard EN 14021 06/2004 og certificeret af ALIENOR 
CERTIFICATION (nr. 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 
86100 CHATELLERAULT Frankrig.   

Produktdeklarationen om overensstemmelse er tilgængelig 
på:  
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD 
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ADVARSEL! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs garanterer alle sine produkter mod fejl i materialer og 
håndværk i et år. Normal slitage, uagtsomhed eller ukorrekt omhu 
under brug af et produkt betragtes ikke som en defekt. Der gives ingen 
garanti eller repræsentation for dette produkts evne til at beskytte 
brugeren mod enhver skade eller død. Brugeren antager denne risiko. 
Beskyttelsesudstyr er bygget til at hjælpe med absorption af lyseffek-
ter. Den skal udskiftes efter alvorlig indvirkning og bør ikke anvendes, 
hvis der er revner eller brudt plast eller revet materiale. Du må ikke 
ændre dette beskyttelsesprodukt på nogen måde, da det ville reducere 
den forventede ydelse farligt. Dette produkt er kun i overensstemmelse 
med CE-standarderne i den konfiguration, som oprindeligt blev solgt af 
producenten. Troy Lee Designs tilbyder ikke nogen garanti eller 
repræsentation af dette produkts evne til at beskytte brugeren, hvis 
stykker fjernes. Kun stykkerne i originale stillinger overholder CE-stan-
darden. Kun officielle TLD-reservedele anbefales. 

BEMÆRK:  Forventet levetid for beskyttelsesudstyr er to år fra 
købsdato uden ulykker. Anbring ikke gear i høj varme og ekstreme 
kuldeforhold. Dette vil beskadige produktet. 

ANVENDELSESFORMÅL:  Denne beskyttelsesudstyr er 
designet og fremstillet til motorcyklister. 



DA

KORREKT MONTERING:

 

    HØJDE

UNGDOM M

           BRYST OMKREDS

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
STØRRELSER / FARVER

SORT VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

HVID VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

CP 5955
STØRRELSER / FARVER

 SORT UNGDOM VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

HVID VOKSEN  M VOKSEN  L

Mål din bryst omkreds nær underarm og din højde; det bør falde 
ind i en af følgende størrelsesmålinger:

Skuldrene skal ikke glide ned i dine arme. Bælterne på ribbenom-
rådet og biceps er justerbare, så gør stropper tætte og sørg for, at 
der ikke er store huller mellem brystbeskytteren og din overkrop.

ADVARSEL!
Stenbeskytter tilbyder kun beskyttelse mod projekterede sten og 
snavsaffald
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CP 5955 HVID

FORAN

TILBAGE
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

AFTAGELIGE STYKKER TIL 
NAKKEBESKYTTER, 

TILPASNING OG COMFORT

1- ØVRE BRYST
2- CERVIKAL (ØVRE OG 
NEDRE)
3- NEDRE RYG
4- KRAVEBENET (FOR 
OG BAG)
5- SKULDRE
6- BICEPS
7- BAGPLADE
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CP 5900 SORT

FORAN

TILBAGE
1

3

2 2

22

AFTAGELIGE STYKKER TIL 
NAKKEBESKYTTER, TILPASNING 

OG COMFORT

1- NEDRE RYG
2- KRAVEBENET
3- BAGPLADE
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RENGØRINGSINSTRUKTIONER:
 

Vask med koldt vand, med lignende farver. Brug ikke industriel rengøring eller 
blegemiddel. Tør hængende. Rengør dit beskyttelsesudstyr kun sæbe og 
vand. Brug ikke slibemidler eller pudder. Brug ikke varmt vand eller kemiske 
rengøringsmidler (som glasrenser) eller opløsningsmidler, der indeholder 
oliebaserede produkter som benzin eller benzin på dit beskyttelsesudstyr. Dit 
beskyttelsesudstyr kan svækkes af disse stoffer og kan ikke give den 
tilsigtede beskyttelse i en ulykke, hvilket kan medføre alvorlig skade eller 
død.   

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Overensstemmelsen med bestemmelserne i den europæiske 
personbeskyttelsesforordning (EU) 2016/425 er verificeret ved 
laboratorietest i overensstemmelse med den harmoniserede 
standard EN 14021 06/2004 og certificeret af ALIENOR 
CERTIFICATION (nr. 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 
86100 CHATELLERAULT Frankrig.   

Produktdeklarationen om overensstemmelse er tilgængelig 
på:  
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD 
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ADVARSEL! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs garanterer alle sine produkter mod fejl i materialer og 
håndværk i et år. Normal slitage, uagtsomhed eller ukorrekt omhu 
under brug af et produkt betragtes ikke som en defekt. Der gives ingen 
garanti eller repræsentation for dette produkts evne til at beskytte 
brugeren mod enhver skade eller død. Brugeren antager denne risiko. 
Beskyttelsesudstyr er bygget til at hjælpe med absorption af lyseffek-
ter. Den skal udskiftes efter alvorlig indvirkning og bør ikke anvendes, 
hvis der er revner eller brudt plast eller revet materiale. Du må ikke 
ændre dette beskyttelsesprodukt på nogen måde, da det ville reducere 
den forventede ydelse farligt. Dette produkt er kun i overensstemmelse 
med CE-standarderne i den konfiguration, som oprindeligt blev solgt af 
producenten. Troy Lee Designs tilbyder ikke nogen garanti eller 
repræsentation af dette produkts evne til at beskytte brugeren, hvis 
stykker fjernes. Kun stykkerne i originale stillinger overholder CE-stan-
darden. Kun officielle TLD-reservedele anbefales. 

BEMÆRK:  Forventet levetid for beskyttelsesudstyr er to år fra 
købsdato uden ulykker. Anbring ikke gear i høj varme og ekstreme 
kuldeforhold. Dette vil beskadige produktet. 

ANVENDELSESFORMÅL:  Denne beskyttelsesudstyr er 
designet og fremstillet til motorcyklister. 
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Κατάλληλη φθορά:

 

ΥΨΟΣ

ΝΕΟΛΑΙΑ M

ΣΤΗΘΟΣ ΡΑ∆ΙΟΦΩΝΟ

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
ΜΕΓΕΘΗ / ΧΡΩΜΑΤΑ

ΜΑΥΡΟΣ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ M ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ L

ΛΕΥΚΟ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ M ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ L

CP 5955
ΜΕΓΕΘΗ / ΧΡΩΜΑΤΑ

ΜΑΥΡΟΣ ΝΕΟΛΑΙΑ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ M ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ L

ΛΕΥΚΟ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ M ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΣ L

Μετρήστε την περιφέρεια του θώρακα κοντά στο βραχίονα και 
το ύψος σας. πρέπει να εµπίπτει σε µία από τις ακόλουθες 
µετρήσεις µεγέθους: 

Οι ώµοι δεν πρέπει να γλιστρούν προς τα χέρια σας. Οι ιµάντες 
στην περιοχή των πλευρών και οι δικέφαλοι είναι ρυθµιζόµενοι, 
έτσι ώστε οι ιµάντες να είναι άνετοι και βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν 
υπάρχουν σηµαντικά κενά µεταξύ του προστατευτικού στήθους 
και του άνω µέρους του σώµατος. 

ΠΡΟΕΙ∆ΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!
Οι πέτρινες ασπίδες προσφέρουν προστασία µόνο από τις 
προβαλλόµενες πέτρες και τα υπολείµµατα βρωµιάς.
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CP 5955 ΛΕΥΚΟ

ΕΜΠΡΟΣ

ΠΙΣΩ
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

Αποσπώµενα κοµµάτια για 
προστασία λαιµός, 

προσαρµογή και άνεση

1- ΆΝΩ ΣΤΉΘΟΣ
2- ΑΥΧΕΝΙΚΌ (ΆΝΩ ΚΑΙ 
ΚΆΤΩ)
3- ΚΆΤΩ ΜΈΡΟΣ ΤΗΣ 
ΠΛΆΤΗΣ
4- ΚΟΛΙΈ ΟΣΤΏΝ 
(ΕΜΠΡΌΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΊΣΩ)
5- ΏΜΟΥΣ
6- ∆ΙΚΈΦΑΛΟΣ ΜΥΣ
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CP 5900 ΜΑΥΡΟΣ

ΕΜΠΡΟΣ

ΠΙΣΩ
1

3

2 2

22

Αποσπώµενα κοµµάτια για 
προστασία λαιµός, 

προσαρµογή και άνεση

1- ΚΆΤΩ ΜΈΡΟΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΛΆΤΗΣ
2- ΚΟΛΙΈ ΟΣΤΏΝ
3 - ΠΊΣΩ ΠΛΆΚΑ
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           Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ:
 Πλύνετε µε κρύο νερό, µε παρόµοια χρώµατα. Μην χρησιµοποιείτε 

βιοµηχανικό καθαρισµό ή χλωρίνη. Ξηρή κρέµονται. Καθαρίστε το 
προστατευτικό σας εργαλείο µόνο µε σαπούνι και νερό. Μην 
χρησιµοποιείτε λειαντικά καθαριστικά ή µαξιλάρια. Μη χρησιµοποιείτε 
ζεστό νερό ή χηµικά καθαριστικά (όπως καθαριστικό γυαλιού) ή διαλύτες 
που περιέχουν προϊόντα µε βάση το πετρέλαιο όπως βενζόλιο ή βενζίνη 
στο προστατευτικό σας εργαλείο. Τα προστατευτικά σας εργαλεία 
µπορούν να αποδυναµωθούν από αυτές τις ουσίες και ενδέχεται να µην 
παρέχουν την προβλεπόµενη προστασία τους σε περίπτωση ατυχήµατος, 
το οποίο µπορεί να οδηγήσει σε σοβαρό τραυµατισµό ή θάνατο.  

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004
Η συµµόρφωση µε τις διατάξεις του 
Ευρωπαϊκού Κανονισµού Προσωπικής 
Προστασίας (ΕΕ) 2016/425 έχει ελεγχθεί 
µέσω εργαστηριακών δοκιµών σύµφωνα 
µε το εναρµονισµένο πρότυπο EN 14021 
06/2004 και έχει πιστοποιηθεί από την 
ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (αριθ. 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert 
Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT Γαλλία.   

Η δήλωση συµµόρφωσης προϊόντος µπορεί 
να προσπελαστεί στη διεύθυνση: 
www.troyleedesigns.com/certifications/SHIELD 
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ΠΡΟΕΙ∆ΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! 

 

 

!

Η Troy Lee Designs εγγυάται όλα τα προϊόντα της για ελαττώµατα υλικών 
και κατασκευής για ένα έτος. Η κανονική φθορά, αµέλεια ή ακατάλληλη 
φροντίδα κατά τη χρήση ενός προϊόντος δεν θεωρείται ελάττωµα. ∆εν 
παρέχεται καµία εγγύηση ή εκπροσώπηση όσον αφορά την ικανότητα 
αυτού του προϊόντος να προστατεύει τον χρήστη από τυχόν 
τραυµατισµό ή θάνατο. Ο χρήστης αναλαµβάνει τον κίνδυνο. Τα 
εργαλεία προστασίας είναι κατασκευασµένα για να βοηθούν στην 
απορρόφηση µικρών επιπτώσεων. Πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί µετά από 
σοβαρή κρούση και δεν πρέπει να χρησιµοποιηθεί αν υπάρχουν ρωγµές 
ή σπασµένα πλαστικά ή σχισµένα υλικά. Μην τροποποιείτε αυτό το 
προστατευτικό προϊόν µε οποιονδήποτε τρόπο, καθώς θα µπορούσε 
να µειώσει επικίνδυνα την επιδιωκόµενη απόδοση. Αυτό το προϊόν 
συµµορφώνεται µε τα πρότυπα CE µόνο στη διαµόρφωση που πωλείται 
αρχικά από τον κατασκευαστή. Η Troy Lee Designs δεν προσφέρει καµία 
εγγύηση ή αναπαράσταση της ικανότητας αυτού του προϊόντος να 
προστατεύει τον χρήστη εάν τα κοµµάτια έχουν αφαιρεθεί. Μόνο τα 
κοµµάτια στις αρχικές θέσεις συµµορφώνονται µε το πρότυπο CE. 
Χρησιµοποιήστε επίσηµα τµήµατα TLD ως αντικατάσταση. 

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ:  Το προσδόκιµο ζωής για το προστατευτικό εργαλείο είναι 
δύο έτη από την ηµεροµηνία αγοράς χωρίς περιστατικό σύγκρουσης. 
Μην τοποθετείτε τα εργαλεία σε υψηλή θερµοκρασία και ακραίες 
συνθήκες ψύχους. Αυτό θα βλάψει το προϊόν. 

ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΟΜΕΝΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ:  Αυτό το προστατευτικό εργαλείο έχει 
σχεδιαστεί και κατασκευαστεί για χρήση από µοτοσικλετιστές. 
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ĪPAŠI UZSTĀDĪŠANA:

 

AUGSTUMS

JAUNATNE M

KRŪŠU APKĀRTMĒRS

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
IZMĒRI / KRĀSAS

MELNS  PIEAUGUŠIE M  PIEAUGUŠIE L

BALTA   PIEAUGUŠIE M  PIEAUGUŠIE L

CP 5955
IZMĒRI / KRĀSAS

MELNS JAUNATNE  PIEAUGUŠIE M  PIEAUGUŠIE L

BALTA  PIEAUGUŠIE M  PIEAUGUŠIE L

Izmēriet krūšu apkārtmēru pie paduses un jūsu augstuma; tai 
būtu jāietilpst vienā no šādiem izmēra mērījumiem:

Pleci nedrīkst slīdēt rokās. Siksnas uz ribas laukuma un bicepss ir 
regulējamas, tāpēc siksnas ir nostiprinātas un pārliecinieties, ka 
starp krūšu aizsargu un ķermeņa augšdaļu nav lielu caurumu.

BRĪDINĀJUMS!
Akmens vairogi nodrošina aizsardzību tikai pret projicētiem 
akmeņiem un netīrumiem 
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CP 5955 BALTA

FRONT

ATPAKAĻ
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

NOŅEMAMI GABALI KAKLA 
AIZSARDZĪBAI, PIELĀGOŠANA 

UN COMFORTS

1 - AUGŠĒJĀ KRŪTĪS
2- DZEMDES KAKLA 
(AUGŠĒJĀ UN APAKŠĒJĀ)
3. APAKŠĒJĀ MUGURAS DAĻA
4- CLAVICLE (PRIEKŠĀ UN 
AIZMUGURĒ)
5 - PLECI
6- BICEPS
7- AIZMUGURES PLĀKSNE
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CP 5900 MELNS

FRONT

ATPAKAĻ
1

3

2 2

22

NOŅEMAMI GABALI KAKLA 
AIZSARDZĪBAI, PIELĀGOŠANA 

UN COMFORTS

1. APAKŠĒJĀ MUGURAS DAĻA
2- DZEMDES KAKLA
3- AIZMUGURES PLĀKSNE



LV

 

TĪRĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA:
 

Mazgājiet ar aukstu ūdeni ar līdzīgām krāsām. Nelietojiet rūpniecisko tīrīšanu 
vai balinātāju. Sausā piekāršana. Tīriet aizsarglīdzekļus tikai ziepēm un 
ūdenim. Nelietojiet abrazīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus vai spilventiņus. Neizmanto-
jiet karstu ūdeni vai ķīmiskus tīrīšanas līdzekļus (piemēram, stikla tīrīšanas 
līdzekli) vai šķīdinātājus, kas satur naftas produktus, piemēram, benzolu vai 
benzīnu. Šīs vielas var pasliktināt jūsu aizsarglīdzekļus, un negadījumā tas 
nevar nodrošināt paredzēto aizsardzību, kas var izraisīt nopietnus savainoju-
mus vai nāvi. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Atbilstība Eiropas Personiskās aizsardzības regulas (ES) 
2016/425 noteikumiem ir pārbaudīta ar laboratorijas 
testiem saskaņā ar saskaņoto standartu EN 14021 06/2004 
un apstiprināta ar ALIENOR SERTIFIKĀCIJU (Nr. 2754) Rue du 
Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT Francija.

Produkta atbilstības deklarāciju var piekļūt:  
w w w. t r o y l e e d e s i g n s . c o m / c e r t i f i c a t i o n s / S H I E L D
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BRĪDINĀJUMS! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs garantē visiem saviem produktiem vienu gadu ilgu 
materiālu un darba defektu. Normāls nolietojums, nolaidība vai 
nepareiza aprūpe produkta lietošanas laikā netiek uzskatīta par 
defektu. Netiek garantēta vai pārstāvēta šī produkta spēja aizsargāt 
lietotāju no savainojumiem vai nāves. Lietotājs uzņemas šo risku. 
Aizsarglīdzekļi ir konstruēti, lai absorbētu nelielas ietekmes. Pēc 
nopietnas ietekmes tas jānomaina, un to nedrīkst izmantot, ja ir plaisas 
vai saplēsts plastmasas vai saplēsts materiāls. Nekādā veidā nemaini-
et šo aizsargproduktu, jo tas bīstami samazinātu tā paredzēto 
veiktspēju. Šis produkts atbilst CE standartiem tikai tādā konfigurācijā, 
ko sākotnēji pārdeva ražotājs. Troy Lee Designs nepiedāvā nekādas 
garantijas vai attēlus par šī produkta spēju aizsargāt lietotāju, ja gabali 
tiek noņemti. Tikai oriģinālajās vietās esošie gabali atbilst CE standar-
tam. Ieteicamas tikai oficiālas TLD rezerves daļas. 

PIEZĪME:  Aizsarglīdzekļu mūža ilgums ir divi gadi no iegādes 
datuma bez negadījumiem. Nenovietojiet rīkus augstā karstumā un 
ārkārtīgi aukstos apstākļos. Tas var sabojāt ierīci. 

PAREDZĒTAIS LIETOŠANA:  Šis aizsargaprīkojums ir 
izstrādāts un izgatavots motociklistiem. 
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ODPOWIEDNIE MONTAŻ:

 

WYSOKOŚĆ

MŁODOŚĆ M

OBWÓD KLATKI PIERSIOWEJ

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
ROZMIARY / KOLORY

CZARNY DOROSŁY M DOROSŁY L

BIAŁY DOROSŁY M DOROSŁY L

CP 5955
ROZMIARY / KOLORY

CZARNY MŁODOŚĆ DOROSŁY M DOROSŁY L

BIAŁY DOROSŁY M DOROSŁY L

Zmierz obwód klatki piersiowej w pobliżu pod pachą i wzrostu; 
powinien należeć do jednego z następujących pomiarów 
wielkości:

Ramiona nie powinny się zsuwać. Ramiączka na okolicy żeber są 
regulowane. Ramiączka  na obszarze bicepsu są regulowane. 
Dopasuj paski i upewnij się, że nie ma większych szczelin między 
ochraniaczem klatki piersiowej a górną częścią ciała. 

OSTRZEŻENIE!
Kamienne tarcze zapewniają ochronę tylko przed kamieniami 
rzucanymi przez opony i resztki brudu. 
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CP 5955 BIAŁY

PRZÓD

PLECY
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

ODPINANE ELEMENTY NA 
OCHRANIACZ SZYI, 

PERSONALIZACJA I WYGODA

1- GÓRNA KLATKA PIERSIOWA
2- SZYJNY (GÓRNA I DOLNA)
3- DOLNA CZĘŚĆ PLECÓW
4- OBOJCZYK (PRZÓD I TYŁ)
5- RAMIONA
6- BICEPS
7- PŁYTA TYLNA
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CP 5900 CZARNY

PRZÓD

PLECY
1

3

2 2

22

ODPINANE ELEMENTY NA 
OCHRANIACZ SZYI, PERSONAL-

IZACJA I WYGODA

1- DOLNA CZĘŚĆ PLECÓW
2- OBOJCZYK
3- PŁYTA TYLNA
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CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:
 

Umyć zimną wodą i podobnymi kolorami. Nie używaj czyszczenia przemysłowe-
go ani wybielaczy. Suche powieszenie. Wyczyść sprzęt ochronny tylko mydłem i 
wodą. Nie używaj żadnych ściernych środków czyszczących ani podkładek. Nie 
należy używać gorącej wody ani chemicznych środków czyszczących (takich jak 
środek do czyszczenia szyb) ani żadnych rozpuszczalników, które zawierają 
produkty oparte na ropie naftowej, takie jak benzen lub benzyna, na wyposaże-
niu ochronnym. Twój sprzęt ochronny może być osłabiony przez te substancje i 
może nie zapewniać zamierzonej ochrony w razie wypadku, co może 
spowodować poważne obrażenia lub śmierć. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004
Zgodność z postanowieniami Europejskiego Regulaminu 
Ochrony Osobistej (EU) 2016/425 została zweryfikowana w 
drodze badań laboratoryjnych zgodnie z normą zharmo-
nizowaną EN 14021 06/2004 i poświadczoną przez 
CERTYFIKAT ALIENORA (nr 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert 
Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT Francja.   

Deklaracja zgodności wyrobu dostępna jest na:   
w w w. t r o y l e e d e s i g n s . c o m / c e r t i f i c a t i o n s / S H I E L D
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OSTRZEŻENIE! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs udziela gwarancji na wszystkie swoje produkty w 
odniesieniu do wad materiałowych i wykonania przez jeden rok. 
Normalne zużycie, zaniedbanie lub niewłaściwa pielęgnacja podczas 
użytkowania produktu nie jest uważana za wadę. Nie udziela się 
gwarancji ani oświadczeń dotyczących zdolności tego produktu do 
ochrony użytkownika przed obrażeniami ciała lub śmiercią. Użytkown-
ik zakłada to ryzyko. Ten produkt jest zbudowany w celu ochrony w 
przypadku niewielkich uderzeń. Po poważnym uderzeniu należy go 
wymienić i nie należy go używać, jeśli występują pęknięcia lub zepsuty 
plastik lub rozdarty materiał. Nie modyfikuj tego produktu ochronnego 
w jakikolwiek sposób, ponieważ mogłoby to w niebezpieczny sposób 
obniżyć jego zamierzoną wydajność. Ten produkt jest zgodny ze 
standardami CE tylko w konfiguracji pierwotnie sprzedanej przez 
producenta. Troy Lee Designs nie oferuje żadnej gwarancji ani 
reprezentacji tego produktu w zakresie ochrony użytkownika w 
przypadku usunięcia elementów. Tylko elementy w oryginalnych 
pozycjach są zgodne ze standardem CE. Zalecane są tylko oficjalne 
części zamienne TLD.   

UWAGA:  Oczekiwana długość życia dla sprzętu ochronnego wynosi 
dwa lata od daty zakupu, bez żadnego wpływu. Nie umieszczaj produk-
tu w wysokich temperaturach i w bardzo niskich temperaturach. 
Spowoduje to uszkodzenie produktu.   

PRZEZNACZENIE:  ten sprzęt ochronny został zaprojektowany i 
wykonany dla motocyklistów.  
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UZURA POTRIVITA:

:

 

ÎNĂLŢIME

TINERET M

CIRCUMFERINTA PIEPTULUI

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
DIMENSIUNI / CULORI

NEGRU ADULT  M ADULT  L

ALB ADULT  M ADULT  L

CP 5955
DIMENSIUNI / CULORI

NEGRU TINERET ADULT  M ADULT  L

ALB ADULT  M ADULT  L

Măsoară circumferința toracelui lângă axilă și înălțimea ta; ar 
trebui să se încadreze în una din următoarele măsurători de 
dimensiune: 

Umerii nu ar trebui să alunece în jos. Curelele de pe zona nervurilor 
reglabile. Curelele de pe biceps sunt reglabile. Asigurați-vă că 
centurile sunt strânse și asigurați-vă că nu există lacune majore 
între protectorul toracic și corpul superior. 

AVERTIZARE!
Straturile de piatră oferă protecție numai împotriva pietrelor 
proiectate și a resturilor de murdărie 
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CP 5955 ALB

FAȚĂ

ÎNAPOI
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

PIESE DETAȘABILE PENTRU 
PROTECȚIA GÂTULUI, 

PERSONALIZARE ȘI CONFORT

1- PE PIEPTUL SUPERIOR
2- CERVICAL (SUPERIOR ȘI 
INFERIOR)
3- SPATELE INFERIOR
4- CLAVICULĂ (FAȚĂ ȘI 
SPATE)
5- UMERII
6- BICEPS
7- PLACA DIN SPATE
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CP 5900 NEGRU 

FAȚĂ

ÎNAPOI
1

3

2 2

22

PIESE DETAȘABILE PENTRU 
PROTECȚIA GÂTULUI, 

PERSONALIZARE ȘI CONFORT

1- SPATELE INFERIOR
2- CLAVICULĂ
3- PLACA DIN SPATE
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INSTRUCȚIUNI DE CURĂȚARE:
 

Spălați cu apă rece, cu culori similare. Nu folosiți curățare industrială sau 
înălbitor. Uscat agățat. Curățați echipamentul de protecție numai cu săpun și 
apă. Nu utilizați agenți de curățare sau tampoane abrazive. Nu utilizați apă 
caldă sau detergenți chimici (cum ar fi detergenții pentru sticlă) sau orice 
solvenți care conțin produse pe bază de petrol, cum ar fi benzenul sau 
benzina, pe echipamentul de protecție. Echipamentul dvs. de protecție poate 
fi slăbit de aceste substanțe și poate să nu furnizeze protecția în cauză în caz 
de accident, ceea ce poate duce la vătămări grave sau la deces. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Conformitatea cu dispozițiile Regulamentului european de 
protecție personală (UE) 2016/425 a fost verificată prin teste 
de laborator în conformitate cu standardul armonizat EN 
14021 06/2004 și certificată de CERTIFICATUL ALIENOR (nr. 
2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLE-
RAULT Franța.  

Declarația de conformitate a produsului poate fi accesată la:  
w w w. t r o y l e e d e s i g n s . c o m / c e r t i f i c a t i o n s / S H I E L D
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AVERTIZARE! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs garantează toate produsele sale împotriva defectelor 
de materiale și de manoperă timp de un an. Uzura normală, neglijența 
sau îngrijirea necorespunzătoare în timpul utilizării unui produs nu sunt 
considerate defecte. Nu există nicio garanție sau reprezentare în ceea 
ce privește capacitatea acestui produs de a proteja utilizatorul de orice 
răni sau deces. Utilizatorul își asumă acest risc. Echipamentul de 
protecție este construit pentru a ajuta la absorbția impacturilor minore. 
Acesta trebuie înlocuit după un impact grav și nu trebuie folosit în cazul 
în care există fisuri sau materiale rupte sau rupte. Nu modificați acest 
produs de protecție în nici un fel, deoarece acesta ar reduce în mod 
periculos performanța dorită. Acest produs respectă standardele CE 
numai în configurația inițial vândută de producător. Troy Lee Designs 
nu oferă nicio garanție sau reprezentare a capacității acestui produs de 
a proteja utilizatorul dacă sunt îndepărtate bucățile. Doar piesele din 
pozițiile originale sunt conforme cu standardul CE. Sunt recomandate 
numai piese de schimb TLD oficiale. 

NOTĂ:  Speranța de viață pentru echipamentul de protecție este de 
doi ani de la data achiziționării fără incident de impact. Nu așezați 
uneltele în condiții de temperatură ridicată și în condiții extreme de 
frig. Acest lucru va deteriora produsul.  

UTILIZARE INTENȚIONATĂ:  Acest echipament de protecție 
a fost proiectat și realizat pentru utilizarea de către motocicliști.  



RU

ПРАВИЛЬНАЯ ФИТИНГ:

 

РОСТ

МОЛОДЕЖЬ M

ОКРУЖНОСТЬ ГРУДНОЙ КЛЕТКИ

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
РАЗМЕРЫ / ЦВЕТ

ЧЕРНЫЙ ВЗРОСЛЫХ M ВЗРОСЛЫХ L

БЕЛЫЙ ВЗРОСЛЫХ M ВЗРОСЛЫХ L

CP 5955
РАЗМЕРЫ / ЦВЕТ

ЧЕРНЫЙ МОЛОДЕЖЬ ВЗРОСЛЫХ M ВЗРОСЛЫХ L

БЕЛЫЙ ВЗРОСЛЫХ M ВЗРОСЛЫХ L

Измерьте окружность вашей груди вблизи под мышкой и ваш 
рост; он должен попасть в одно из следующих измерений 
размера: 

Плечи не должны скользить по рукам. Ремни в области ребер 
и бицепса регулируются, поэтому плотно прилегайте к 
ремням и следите за тем, чтобы между защитным кожухом и 
верхней частью тела не было больших зазоров.   

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!
Каменные щиты обеспечивают защиту только от 
проектируется камней и грязи. 
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CP 5955 БЕЛЫЙ

ФРОНТ

НАЗАД
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

СЪЕМНЫЕ ЧАСТИ ДЛЯ 
ЗАЩИТЫ ШЕИ, НАСТРОЙКИ 

И КОМФОРТА

1- ВЕРХНЯЯ ЧАСТЬ ГРУДИ
2- ШЕЙНЫЙ (ВЕРХНИЙ И 
НИЖНИЙ)
3- НИЖНЯЯ ЧАСТЬ СПИНЫ
4- КЛЮЧИЦЫ (СПЕРЕДИ И 
СЗАДИ)
5- ПЛЕЧИ
6- БИЦЕПС
7- ЗАДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ
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CP 5900 ЧЕРНЫЙ

ФРОНТ

НАЗАД
1

3

2 2

22

СЪЕМНЫЕ ЧАСТИ ДЛЯ 
ЗАЩИТЫ ШЕИ, НАСТРОЙКИ И 

КОМФОРТА

1- НИЖНЯЯ ЧАСТЬ СПИНЫ
2- КЛЮЧИЦЫ
3- ЗАДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ
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ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ОЧИСТКЕ:
 Стирать холодной водой, с похожими цветами. Не используйте 

промышленную очистку или отбеливатель. Сухое свисание. Чистите свое 
защитное снаряжение только мылом и водой. Не используйте абразивные 
чистящие средства или прокладки. Не используйте горячую воду или 
химические чистящие средства (например, стеклоочистители) или любые 
растворители, которые содержат продукты на нефтяной основе, такие как 
бензол или бензин, на защитном оборудовании. Ваше защитное 
снаряжение может быть ослаблено этими веществами и может не 
обеспечить его защиту в случае аварии, которая может привести к 
серьезным травмам или смерти. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Соответствие положениям Европейского регламента 
индивидуальной защиты (ЕС) 2016/425 было проверено 
лабораторными испытаниями в соответствии с 
гармонизированным стандартом EN 14021 06/2004 и 
сертифицировано ALIENOR CERTIFICATION (№ 2754) Rue du 
Sanital 21 Rue Albert Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT 
Франция.  

Декларация о соответствии продукции доступна на:  
w w w. t r o y l e e d e s i g n s . c o m / c e r t i f i c a t i o n s / S H I E L D
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ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs гарантирует всю свою продукцию от дефектов 
материалов и изготовления в течение одного года. Нормальный износ, 
небрежность или неправильный уход во время использования продукта 
не считается дефектом. Мы не даем никаких гарантий или заверений 
относительно способности этого продукта защитить пользователя от 
любой травмы или смерти. Пользователь принимает на себя этот риск. 
Защитная экипировка предназначена для поглощения световых ударов. 
Он должен быть заменен после серьезного удара и не должен 
использоваться, если есть трещины, сломанный пластик или порванный 
материал. Не модифицируйте это защитное изделие каким-либо образом, 
так как это может привести к опасному снижению его предполагаемых 
характеристик. Этот продукт соответствует стандартам CE только в 
конфигурации, первоначально проданной производителем. Компания 
Troy Lee Designs не предоставляет никаких гарантий и не дает 
представление о способности этого продукта защитить пользователя в 
случае его удаления. Только части в исходных положениях соответствуют 
стандарту CE. Рекомендуются только официальные запасные части TLD. 

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ:  Ожидаемый срок службы Protective Gear составляет два 
года с даты покупки без происшествий. Не устанавливайте передачу в 
условиях сильной жары и экстремально низких температур. Это повредит 
продукт. 

ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕННОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ:  этот защитный механизм 
был разработан и изготовлен для использования мотоциклистами.
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NAVODILA ZA UPORABO:

:

 

VIŠINA

MLADINA M

OBOD PRSNEGA KOŠA

L

5.6”-6.2”

40”-45”28”-32” 34”-38”

4.0”-5.2” 5.0”-5.8”

CP 5955 & 5900

CP 5900
VELIKOSTI / BARVE

ČRNA ODRASLI M ODRASLI L

BELA ODRASLI M ODRASLI L

CP 5955
VELIKOSTI / BARVE

ČRNA MLADINA ODRASLI M ODRASLI L

BELA ODRASLI M ODRASLI L

Izmerite obseg prsnega koša v bližini pazduhe in vaše višine; 
mora soditi v eno od naslednjih meritev velikosti: 

Ramena ne bi smela zdrsniti po rokah. Pasovi na območju reber so 
nastavljivi. Pasovi na področju biceps so nastavljivi. Naredite 
trakove tesno in se prepričajte, da ni večjih vrzeli med zaščitnikom 
prsnega koša in zgornjim delom telesa. 

OPOZORILO!
Kamniti ščitniki nudijo zaščito las pred kamenjem in umazanijo.
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CP 5955 BELA

FRONT

NAZAJ
3

7

4

4

4

1

5

5

5

6

6

2

SNEMLJIVI DELI ZA ZAŠČITO 
VRATU, PRILAGODITEV IN 

UDOBJE

1- ZGORNJI DEL PRSNEGA KOŠA
2- CERVIKALNA (ZGORNJA IN SPODNJA)
3. SPODNJI DEL HRBTA
4 - OVRATNA KOST (SPREDAJ IN ZADAJ)
5- RAMENA
6- BICEPS
7. ZADNJA PLOŠČA
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CP 5900 ČRNA

FRONT

NAZAJ
1

3

2 2

22

SNEMLJIVI DELI ZA ZAŠČITO 
VRATU, PRILAGODITEV IN 

UDOBJE

1. SPODNJI DEL HRBTA
2 - OVRATNA KOST
3. ZADNJA PLOŠČA
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NAVODILA ZA ČIŠČENJE:
 

Umijte s hladno vodo s podobnimi barvami. Ne uporabljajte industrijskega 
čiščenja ali belila. Suho obešanje. Zaščitite zaščitno opremo samo z milom in 
vodo. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih čistil ali blazinic. Ne uporabljajte vroče vode 
ali kemičnih čistil (kot je čistilo za steklo) ali kakršnih koli topil, ki vsebujejo 
naftne izdelke, kot sta benzen ali bencin, na zaščitno opremo. Zaščitno orodje 
lahko oslabi zaradi teh snovi in morda ne zagotovi predvidene zaščite v 
nesreči, kar lahko povzroči resne poškodbe ali smrt. 

Troy Lee Designs, Inc. 
155 E. Rincon Street 
Corona, CA 92879 USA 

EN 14021 06/2004

Skladnost z določbami Evropske uredbe o osebni zaščiti (EU) 
2016/425 je bila preverjena z laboratorijskimi preskusi v 
skladu z usklajenim standardom EN 14021 06/2004 in potrjeno 
s certifikatom ALIENOR (št. 2754) Rue du Sanital 21 Rue Albert 
Einstein 86100 CHATELLERAULT Francija. 

Izjava o skladnosti izdelka je dostopna na: 
w w w. t r o y l e e d e s i g n s . c o m / c e r t i f i c a t i o n s / S H I E L D
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OPOZORILO! 

 

 

!

Troy Lee Designs jamči vse svoje izdelke proti napakam v materialu in 
izdelavi za eno leto. Običajna obraba, malomarnost ali neustrezna nega 
med uporabo izdelka se ne štejejo za napako. Nobena garancija ali 
reprezentacija se ne nanaša na sposobnost tega izdelka, da bi uporabnika 
zaščitila pred poškodbami ali smrtjo. Uporabnik prevzame to tveganje. 
Zaščitna oprema je zgrajena za pomoč pri absorpciji svetlobnih udarcev. 
Po resnih udarcih ga je treba zamenjati in ga ne smete uporabljati, če so 
razpoke ali lomljeni materiali. Tega zaščitnega izdelka ne spreminjajte, 
saj bi to nevarno zmanjšalo njegovo predvideno delovanje. Ta izdelek 
ustreza standardom CE samo v konfiguraciji, ki jo je proizvajalec prvotno 
prodajal. Troy Lee Designs ne ponuja nobene garancije ali predstavitve 
zmožnosti tega izdelka, da zaščiti uporabnika, če se deli odstranijo. Samo 
kosi v izvirnih položajih ustrezajo standardu CE. Priporočajo se samo 
uradni nadomestni deli TLD. 

OPOMBA:  Pričakovana življenjska doba za zaščitno opremo je dve 
leti od datuma nakupa brez nezgode. Ne postavljajte orodja v visoko 
vročino in v ekstremno hladnih pogojih. Tako boste izdelek poškodovali.   

PREDVIDENA UPORABA:  To zaščitno orodje je zasnovano in 
izdelano za uporabo motoristov.   



JETS MARIVENT PARTS 34 913579238 ANDORRA
TEAM BIKE 34-965-680-510 ANDORRA

JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 680 372 6 AUSTRIA
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 680 372 6 BELGIUM

MONDO F. DISTRIBUTION 40(0)720720599 BULGARIA S
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 685 2151 CZECH REPUBLIC

TARMIN MTB 358 40 567 9009 FINLAND
SUNEX 33 494 198 595 FRANCE

BUD RACING 33 5 58 41 99 00 FRANCE
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 680 372 6 GERMANY

VELVART 36-1-351-3942 HUNGARY
DSB S.R.L. 39 03 5482 4273 ITALY

JETS MARIVENT PARTS 34 913579238 MOROCCO
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 685 2156 NETHERLANDS
BROWN COUCH AB 47 675 81 701 NORWAY
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 685 2156 POLAND

JETS MARIVENT PARTS 34 913579238 PORTUGAL
TEAM BIKE 34-965-680-510 PORTUGAL

MONDO F. DISTRIBUTION 40(0)720720599 ROMANIA S
JAEHN PRODUCTS 49 942 685 2151 SLOVAKIA
OBSESSION D.O.O. 38 61 282 2028 SLOVENIA

TEAM BIKE 34-965-680-510 SPAIN
JETS MARIVENT PARTS 34 913579238 SPAIN

TST 41 61 985 50 85 SWITZERLAND
MOTO 212 90 212 322 1616 TURKEY
CI SPORT 44 1372 378000 UNITED KINGDOM

SADDLEBACK LTD 45 54 285 285 UNITED KINGDOM
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C/ Cerro De La Butrera 3 Pozuela De Alarcon, Madrid 28223, Spain antonio@jetsmarivent.com www.troyleedesigns.es
Elche Parque Industrial C Juan De La Ceirva 87, Elche 03203, SPain info@teambike.es www.teambike.es

Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com
Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

Str. Straduintei 2 BI 04 sc ap 132 Interfon 132C Bucharest 041778, Romania office@mondofdistribution.ro www.mondofdistribution.ro/
LIC Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

Josafatinkatu 2 C5 Helsinki 00510 tarmo.minkkinen@tarmin.fi www.tarmin.fi
6 Rue Pierre Curie 83711 Saint Raphael, France contact@sunex.fr www.sunex.fr/

Za Pedebert 40150 Hossegor France infos@bud-racing.com www.bud-racing.com
Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

Wesselenyi U. 58 Budapest 1075, Hungary velvart@axelero.hu www.velvartbmx.hu
Via Del Lavoro 7 Osio Soto, Italy 24046 info@dsb-bonandrini.com www.dsb-bonandrini.com

C/ Cerro De La Butrera 3 Pozuela De Alarcon, Madrid 28223, Spain info@jetsmarivent.com www.troyleedesigns.es/
S Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

Oh Bangsvei 51 Hovik 1363, Norway jens@browncouch.no www.browncouch.no
Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

C/ Cerro De La Butrera 3 Pozuela De Alarcon, Madrid 28223, Spain antonio@jetsmarivent.com www.troyleedesigns.es/
Elche Parque Industrial C Juan De La Ceirva 87, Elche 03203, SPain info@teambike.es www.teambike.es

Str. Straduintei 2 BI 04 sc ap 132 Interfon 132C Bucharest 041778, Romania office@mondofdistribution.ro www.mondofdistribution.ro/
Tading 3 Oberschneiding 94363, Germany info@jaehnproducts.com www.jaehnproducts.com

Poljanski Nasop 006 SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia primoz@obession.si www.obsession.si
Elche Parque Industrial C Juan De La Ceirva 87, Elche 03203, SPain info@teambike.es www.teambike.es
C/ Cerro De La Butrera 3 Pozuela De Alarcon, Madrid 28223, Spain antonio@jetsmarivent.com www.troyleedesigns.es

Eiweg 10 Gelterkinden 4460, Switzerland info@tst-trading.ch www.tst-trading.ch
Telekom SK No 3 Gokturk/Eyup Istanbul 34077 Turkey info@moto212.com www.moto212.com

M Unit 7 Leatherhead Industrial Estate, Leatherhead Surrey, UK KT22 7AG sales@cisports.co.uk www.cisport.co.uk
M 12 Apollo Park, Armstong Way, Yate BS375AH martin.astley@saddelback.co.uk http://saddlebackb2b.co.uk



 

SOLD AT FINER DEALERS WORLDWIDE
155 EAST RINCON ST  CORONA, CA 92879  

WWW.TROYLEEDESIGNS.COM

 


